From: Engineer, OCD, EMNRD

To: Tamra Sessions

Subject: Approved Form C-106 900

Date: Friday, May 21, 2021 3:40:00 PM
Attachments: C106-900.pdf

NMOCD has approved the attached Form C-106 submitted by Logos Operating, LLC (289408)
allowing for the utilization of automatic custody transfer equipment at the facility and for the wells
described within the Form C-106.

Operation of the equipment shall be performed in compliance with 19.15.18.15 NMAC.

Dean McClure

Petroleum Engineer, Oil Conservation Division

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
(505) 469-8211
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L}jst_ricl I (575) 393-6161 State of New Mexico

1625 N. French Dr,, Hobbs, NM 88240 . Form C-106
District Il (575) 748-1283 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 1, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 111 (505) 334-6178 3 H fvic
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation DIV}S]OI]
District IV (505) 827-8198 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 ACT Permit No.
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO UTILIZE AUTOMATIC CUSTODY TRANSFER EQUIPMENT

Operator _ LOGOS Operating. LLC

Address 2010 Afton Place, Farmington, NM 87401 County San Juan

Lease(s) to be served by this ACT Unit Federal Lease NMNM 18463 and Federal CA NMNM 141953

Pool(s) to be served by this ACT Unit Basin Mancos (97232)

Location of ACT System: Unit H ‘Section 3 Township 23N Range 08w
Order No. authorizing commingling between leases if more than one lease is to be served by this system.

CTB-935 Date  3/21/2020
Order No. authorizing commingling between pools if more than one pool is to be served by this system

N/A Date

Authorized transporter of oil from this system__ Whiptail Midstream, LLC

Transporter's address 15 West 6™ Street, Tulsa, OK 74119

Maximum expected daily through-put for this system: 2000 BBL/Day

If system fails to transfer oil due to malfunction or otherwise, waste by overflow will be averted by:
CHECK ONE: A. [] Automatic shut-down facilities B. (X Providing adequate available capacity to receive production
as required by 19.15.18.15.C(8) NMAC during maximum unattended time of lease operation
19.15.18.15.C(9) NMAC
If "A" above is checked, will flowing wells be shut-in at the header manifold or at the wellhead?

Maximum well-head shut-in pressure

If "B" above is checked, how much storage capacity is available above the normal high working level of the

surge tank 2400 BBLS.
What is the normal maximum unattended time of lease operation? Sixteen (16) Hours.
What device will be used for measuring oil in this ACT unit?
CHECK ONE: [] Positive displacement meter [(]  Weir-type measuring vessel
Positive volume metering chamber [X] Other; describe  Coriolis Meter

Remarks: This LACT will be selling to pipeline.

OPERATOR: OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

I hereby certify above information is true and complete to best of
my knowledge and subject ACT system will be installed and
ohperle:)'ted in accordance with Rule19.15.18.15 NMAC. Approval of
this Form

C-106 does not eliminate necessity of an approved C-104 prior to ’9 ﬂ M&N
running any oil or gas ms system. Approved by:
Signature ’"iﬁf)’;/’ i e

Printed Name & Title Tamra Sessions

Title: Petroleum Engineer

Date: 05/21/2021

Email Address tsessions{@logosresourcesllc.com

Date 7, /) 2 OH Telephone _505-324-4145

C106-900

INSTRUCTIONS: Submit one copy of Form C-106 with following attachments to appropriate district office.

1) Lease plat showing all wells which will be produced in ACT system.

2) Schematic diagram of battery and ACT equipment showing all major components and means employed to prove accuracy of measuring device.
3) Letter from transporter agreeing to utilization of ACT system as shown on schematic diagram.






NOTICE OF INTENTION TO UTILIZE CUSTORY TRANSFER EQUIPMENT
OMEGA 2308 03 PIPELINE LACT UNIT

WELLS TO BE SERVED BY PIPELINE LACT UNIT:

Chaco 23 08 03 1H / API #30-045-35647 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R§W, NMPM
Chaco 23 08 03 2H / API #30-045-35646 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R§W, NMPM
Chaco 23 08 03 3H / API #30-045-38171 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R§W, NMPM
Zeus 2308 03 4H / API #30-045-38179 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R8W, NMPM
Omega 2308 03 SH / API #30-045-38180 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R§W, NMPM

19.15.18.15 AUTOMATIC CUSTODY TRANSFER EQUIPMENT:

A. Oil shall be received and measured in facilities of an approved design. The facilities shall permit the testing of each
well at reasonable intervals and may be comprised of manually gauged, closed stock tanks for which the operator of the
ACT system has prepared proper strapping tables, or of ACT equipment. The division shall permit ACT equipment’s
use only after the operator complies with the following. The operator shall file with the division form C-106 and receive
approval for use of the ACT equipment prior to transferring oil through the ACT system. The carrier shall not accept
delivery of oil through the ACT system until the division has approved form C-106.

e See flow process diagram attached.

B. The operator of the ACT system shall submit form C-106 to the appropriate division district office, which is
accompanied by the following:

(1) plat of the lease showing all wells that the any well operator will produce into the ACT system,;

o Attached as part of Form C-106 Notice of Intent.

(2) schematic diagram of the ACT equipment, showing on the diagram all major components such as surge tanks
and their capacity, extra storage tanks and their capacity, transfer pumps, monitors, reroute valves, treaters,
samplers, strainers, air and gas eliminators, back pressure valves and metering devices (indicating type and
capacity, i.e. whether automatic measuring tank, positive volume metering chamber, weir-type measuring vessel
or positive displacement meter); the schematic diagram shall also show means employed to prove the measuring
device’s accuracy; and
o Attached as part of Form C-106 Notice of Intent.

(3) letter from transporter agreeing to utilization of ACT system as shown on schematic diagram.

o Attached as part of Form C-106 Notice of Intent.

C. The division shall not approve form C-106 unless the operator of the ACT system will install and operate the ACT
system in compliance with the following requirements.
(1) Provision is made for accurate determination and recording of uncorrected volume and applicable temperature,
or of temperature corrected volume. The system’s overall accuracy shall equal or surpass manual methods.
o The LACT system is more accurate when compared to manual tank. It is proved per BLM Onshore Order
#4 Measurement of Oil and API MPMS Chapter 4 Proving Systems; with a volumetric prover that meets the
requirements set forth in Onshore Order #4. The LACT also has a temperature RTD which will be
calibrated semi-annually, unless more frequent verification is requested by the division.
(2) Provision is made for representative sampling of the oil transferred for determination of API gravity and BS&W
content.
o The LACT is equipped with a flow proportional sampler (sample probe and actuated valve). The sampled
fluid is stored in a sealed cylinder that is used for API gravity and S&W determination.
(3) Provision is made if required by either the oil’s producer or the transporter to give adequate assurance that the
ACT system runs only merchantable oil.
o The LACT is equipped with a water cut analyzer that communicated with the flow computer. When the
S&W set point is reached the divert valve will engage sending non-merchantable oil to a divert tank. The set
point can be adjusted in the flow computer but only if agreed upon by both shipper and producer.
(4) Provision is made for set-stop counters to stop the flow of oil through the ACT system at or prior to the time the
allowable has been run. Counters shall provide non-reset totalizers that are visible for inspection at all times.
o The Coriolis meter has a non-resettable totalizer which is always visibly available on the LCD display.






(5) Necessary controls and equipment are enclosed and sealed, or otherwise arranged to provide assurance against,
or evidence of, accidental or purposeful mismeasurement resulting from tampering.
® Required ports are sealed and tracked in the seal log.

(6) The ACT system’s components are properly sized to ensure operation within the range of their established
ratings. All system components that require periodic calibration or inspection for proof of continued accuracy are
readily accessible; the frequency and methods of the calibration or inspection shall be as set forth in Paragraph
(12) of Subsection C of 19.15.18.15 NMAC.

o The Coriolis is proved per BLM Onshore Order #4 Measurement of Qil and API MPMS Chapter 4 Proving
Systems; with a volumetric prover that meets the requirements set forth in Onshore Order #4. The prover is
NIST traceable and water drawn on a bi-annual basis. Proving will be consistent with Onshore Order #4,
unless a variance is granted by the Division. NMOCD representatives are sent the schedule to witness if
desired. The temperature transmitter is verified on a semi-annual basis, unless more frequent verification is
requested by the Division. The water cut analyzer is calibrated as needed.

(7) The control and recording system includes adequate fail-safe features that provide assurance against
mismeasurement in the event of power failure, or the failure of the ACT system’s component parts.

o In the event of power failure, the divert valve mechanically goes to “failed state” and no longer sales oil but
only sends it to the divert tank.

o All of the historized volume data is stored in the flow computer memory with battery backup and is also
transmitted by SCADA, multiple times a day, to an office server. So even during a power failure no oil
volume is lost.

o In the event of a malfunction, the LACT unit is programmed to shut off and the divert valve is forced to
close and no longer sales oil but only sends it to the divert tank. The malfunction is also logged by the flow
computer.

(8) The ACT system and allied facilities include fail-safe equipment as may be necessary, including high level
switches in the surge tank or overflow storage tank that, in the event of power failure or malfunction of the ACT
or other equipment, will shut down artificially lifted wells connected to the ACT system and will shut in flowing
wells at the well-head or at the header manifold, in which latter case the operator of the ACT system shall
pressure test all flowlines to at least 1% times the maximum well-head shut-in pressure prior to the ACT
system’s initial use and every two years thereafter.

o Hi level switches are in place and will shut the well in at the inlet to the production unit in the event of a full
tank. Flow lines were tested to 1 ; times shut in pressure at initial construction. Testing will commence
every two years to ensure piping integrity.

(9) As an alternative to the requirements of Paragraph (8) of Subsection C of 19.15.18.15 NMAC the producer shall
provide and at all times maintain a minimum of available storage capacity above the normal high working level

of the surge tank to receive and hold the amount of oil that may be produced during maximum unattended time
of lease operation.

o N/A

(10) In all ACT systems employing automatic measuring tanks, weir-type measuring vessels, positive volume
metering chambers or any other volume measuring container, the container and allied components shall be
properly calibrated prior to initial use and shall be operated, maintained and inspected as necessary to ensure

against incrustation, changes in clingage factors, valve leakage or other leakage and improper action of floats,
level detectors, etc.

o N/A (Coriolis Meter)

(11) In ACT systems employing positive displacement meters, the meter and allied components shall be properly
calibrated prior to initial use and shall be operated, maintained and inspected as necessary to ensure against oil
mismeasurement.

e The Coriolis is proved per BLM Onshore Order #4 Measurement of Qil and API MPMS Chapter 4 Proving
Systems; with a volumetric prover that meets the requirements set forth in Onshore Order #4. The prover is
NIST traceable and water drawn on a bi-annual basis. Monthly proving will continue per the rule, unless a
variance is granted by the Division. NMOCD representatives are sent the schedule to witness if desired.

The temperature transmitter is verified on a semi-annual basis, unless more frequent verification is
requested by the Division.






(12) The operator of the ACT system shall check the measuring and recording devices of ACT systems for accuracy
at least once each month unless it has obtained an exception to such determination from the division. Where
applicable, the operator of the ACT system shall use API standard 1101, Measurement of Petroleum
Hydrocarbons by Positive Displacement Meter. Meters may be proved against master meters, portable prover
tanks or prover tanks permanently installed on the lease. If the operator of the ACT system uses permanently
installed prover tanks, the distance between the opening and closing levels and the provision for determining the
opening and closing readings shall be sufficient to detect variations of 5/100 of one percent. The operator of the
ACT system shall file reports of determination on the division form entitled “meter test report” or on another
acceptable form in duplicate with the appropriate division district office.

e The Coriolis is proved per BLM Onshore Order #4 Measurement of Qil and API MPMS Chapter 4 Proving
Systems; with a volumetric prover that meets the requirements set forth in Onshore Order #4. The prover is
NIST traceable and water drawn on a bi-annual basis. Monthly proving will continue per the rule, unless a
variance is granted by the Division. NMOCD representatives are sent the schedule to witness if desired.
The temperature transmitter is verified on a semi-annual basis, unless more frequent verification is
requested by the Division.

(13) To obtain an exception to the requirement in Paragraph (12) of Subsection C of 19.15.18.15 NMAC that all
measuring and recording devices be checked for accuracy once each month, either the producer or transporter
may file a request with the director setting forth facts pertinent to the exception. The application shall include a
history of the average factors previously obtained, both tabulated and plotted on a graph of factors versus time,
showing that the particular installation has experienced no erratic drift. The applicant shall also furnish evidence
that the other interested party has agreed to the exception. The director may then set the frequency for
determination of the system’s accuracy at the interval which the director deems prudent.

o N/A

D. The division may revoke its approval of an ACT system’s form C-106 if the system’s operator fails to operate it in
compliance with 19.15.18.15 NMAC.

[19.15.18.15 NMAC - Rp, 19.15.5.309 NMAC, 12/1/08]





SERVICE: OIL - BASKET STRAINER SERVICE: OIL - STRAINER W/ VENT  SERVICE:OIL PUMP SERVICE: ELECTRIC MOTOR
MODEL: ST0720200F4C MODEL: BS-6510200 CAPACITY: 35 GPM 3PH, 230/460V

2" 125# FF FLANGE 2" 125# FF FLANGE DISCHARGE: 600 PSI MAX RPM: 1200

MAWP - 200 PSI @ 100° F MAWP - 200 PSI @ 150° F REM: 1150 HP: 15

1/8" PERFORATED SS BASKET HEDEL: HYDRA-CELL D3SEKBTNNEMB FRAME: 24T

MOUNTED 3/4* CONDUIT

OUTSIDE
BUILDING

120V AC
J-BOX
WATER CUT MONITOR

HYUNDAI MODEL HHI1S-12-284T

P-002

SERVICE: OIL PUMP
CAPAC

ITY: 35 GPM

DISCHARGE! 600 PSI MAX
RPM: 1150

HP: -
MODEL: HYDRA-CELL D3SEKBTNNEMB

2" FRAMED/INSULATED BUILDING

UNIT HEATER
S Kw
MODEL: HLA 12—

M-002

SERVICE: ELECTRIC MOTOR

3PH, 2307460V
RPM: 1200

HP: 15

FRAME: 284T

SERVICE: WATER - BASKET STRAINER W/ATER - HYDRACELL PUMP
MODEL: ST0720200F 4C CAPACIT

2" 125# FF FLANGE

MAWP - 200 PSI

1/8" PERFORATED SS BASKET

HYUNDAL MODEL HHI1S-12-284T

480360-5.0-24

374" CONDUIT

Y. 21 GPM
DISCHARGE 423751 DPERATING MAX
e 100 F REM; 1050

HP:
MDDEL: H25XKBTHFECA

]] AURA VENT 10" DIA
WITH DAMPNER <2

M-003

SERVICE: ELECTRIC MOTOR
3PH, 2307460V

RPM: 1200

HP: 3

FRAME: 213T

HYUNDAI MODEL HHI3-12-213T

3/4* CONDUIT

SKID/BUILDING LIMITS - 2“ CONTAINMENT
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LOGOS OPERATING, LLC - SITE DIAGRAM

LOGOS OPERATING, LLC - SITE DIAGRAM

Capstone
Generator Capstone L _________________ ¥

he: Tyler Smith X [DATE: 04/19/21 [DATE: 04/19/21
WELL / SITE NAME:  |Chaco 23 08 03 #001H LEGAL DESCR (U-S-T-R): UL H, SEC 03, T23N, R0O8W WELL / SITE NAME:  |Chaco 23 08 03 #002H LEGAL DESCR (U-S-T-R): UL H, SEC 03, T23N, R0O8W
API No.: 30-045-35647 PRODUCING ZONE(S): Mancos API No.: 30-045-35646 PRODUCING ZONE(S): Mancos
LEASE No.: NMNM-18463 LATITUDE: 36.258023  [LONGITUDE: 107.660784 LEASE No.: NMNM-18463 LATITUDE: 36.2579 LONGITUDE: 107.660785
FOOTAGES: 2013' FNL & 186' FEL COUNTY: San Juan STATE: NM FOOTAGES: 2057' FNL & 187' FEL COUNTY: San Juan STATE: NM
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DISTRICT |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NA. 88240
Phone: (575) 3086161 Fax (575) 398-0720
DISTRICT I

811 8. Piret St Artesia, NM. 88210
Phone: (575) 748-1288 Pax: (575) 748-9720
DISTRICT I

1000 Rio Brasos Rd., Astec, NAL 87410
Phone: (500) 3346178 Fax: (506) 334-6170
DISTRICT IV

1220 8. St. Prancis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87506
Phone: (506) 476-3480 Fex: (505) 476-3462

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONFIDENTIAL

TIGHT HOLE

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

[J AMENDED REPORT
(X AS-DRILLED

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

*Pool Code *Pool Name
30-045-35647 97232 BASIN MANCOS GAS
* Property Code *Property Name * Well Number
315301 CHACO 23-08-3 1H
TOGRID No. "Operator Name * Elevation
162928 ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 6912.3"
% Surface Location
UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County
H 3 23N 8w 2013 NORTH 186’ EAST SAN JUAN
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range Lot ldn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | BEast/West line County
D 3 23N 8w 4 411" NORTH 249’ WEST SAN JUAN
Dedicated Acres PROJECT AREA  |™Joint or Infill “ Consolidation Code #Order No.
323.20 ACRES - S/2 N/2 &
LOTS 1 THRU 4 OF SECTION 3 NSL 7245-A

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16

N 89'57' W 5303.10" (R) 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
T 24 N S 89'58'38" W 5303.70"
e T - - —l- —— - - g I heraby certify that the information contained herwin is
] ' EL ® I true and complete lo the best of my knowledge and belief,
8H ) and that this organization either owns o working
249" "2‘_..___.___‘__ _HORIZONTAL DRULL _ 1t __ %474—_‘ or unleased mineral interest in the land including the
2 s | T
an owner
or4 | wrs | wrz | Lori [ o o i ko i e et it om o
21 pooling agreement or o compulsory pooling order
o ENTRY POINT / FIRST TAKE POINT 4 heretofors entered by the division
LAT. 36.262451° N (NADB3) | LAT. 36.262516 N (NADB3) = B
LONG. 107.677034' W (NADB3) LONG. 107.661838° W (NADS3) '»E =
10,662' -~ MD 6178° — MD ém - 7/1
—————— STy el g
BOTTOM HWOLE >
LAT. 36.262441° N (NADB3 X
LoNG. 107.677367 W (NADBS) ' | 85| _Theresa McAndrews
10,760° ~ MD | | ,’é’ = & | Printed Name
QJ | | wSsly > tmcandre@energen.com
3 l WELL nlsm '32 __E-mall iddress
Ea | LAT. 36.258023 N (NADB3) 8= SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
P~ LONG. 107.660784° W (NADSJ) 4
a3 | ) = |1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
§ e (e _3_ e el . plat was plotted from fisld notes of actual surveys mads
= l by me or under my supervision, and that the same is
& | | L
te I | OILCONSIDIVDIST. 3 |
=8 | | | S
= S
I JAN 08 2016 8¢
| | | is
—————— om0
| I l 1
ife
| l l 5z
I | z
| I
ém N 80'39'591 W 2634.23 894520 l 2644.19 $
. N ] 9
Ln_u":m;lu7 N 8936 W 5272.08' (R) Certifioats Number 11393

(o

/T





OIL Cows, pyy p,

ST. 3 TIGHT HOLE
DISTRICT 1 ; DEC Form C-102
0 8 T e o0 g, S L e ey a3 A i b 1 WL
DISTRICT I
i1 8. First St Artesia, NAL 88210 Submit one copy to appropriate
mmam OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DESTA THRey
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
= L S Sl ety C1 AMENDED REPORT
1220 8. 5L Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 875086
Phone: (508) 476-3480 Fax: (506) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' AP1 Number "Pool Code *Pool Name
30-045-35646 97232 BASIN MANCOS GAS POOL
* Property Code *Property Name ® Well Number
315301 CHACO 23-08-3 2H
TOGRID No. *Operator Name * Elevation
162928 ENERGEN RESOURCES CORPORATION 6912.3
19 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
H 3 23N 8w 2057 NORTH 187" EAST SAN JUAN
" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. | Section | Township | Range Lot Idn | Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the | East/West line County
E 3 23N 8W 2260’ NORTH 230' WEST SAN JUAN
Enmm PROJECT AREA # Joint or Infill ¥ Consolidation Code “Order No.
LTS T T 4 OF i/zf:r:‘o/rcz 3 NSL 7246-A

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16

N BUS7 W 5303.10' (R) 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
T24 N S 89'58'38" W 5303.70"
- - -+ = - - -l- -T I heraby certify that the information contained herein is
T23 N frue and complete fo the best of my knowledge and belief,
| and that this orpanization either owns o working inferest
| or unleased mineral interest in the land including the
| | proposed botiom hole location or has o right fo drill this
| uﬂdﬁ- location pr t fo a h-l& an ouner
of o mineral or working wst, or o & v
LOT 4 | LOT 3 LOT 2 | LOT 1 | G |pooking agreement or o compulsory pooting order
| | | G| S |heretofore entered by the division
) . - P
23 | l 3 83 'R Mﬁ% 12121115
- ——— ——— I ______ 4______15.\; Date
l l a = %1 Anna stotts
| l | 3| %g = | “Printed Name
@i | | wil,s7 % #| astotts@energen.com
wlolles 1 ______vomowmjomu S P ~|8 = |_Eomel Address
Ea —338' | | s | Z SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
%) | | I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
I - —— = —
« | BoTTOM HOLE
® ol (a1, 35.257360° N (NADE3) LAT. 36.257406' N (NADB3) LAT. 36.257900' N (NADB3)
T 0| LONG. 107.677301" W (NADB3) LONG. 107.862005° W (NADB3) LONG. 107.660785 W (NADB3)
=17 10310° - M0 5794’ - MD ! T
=0 | | =
z B3l 5
LAT, 36.257367 N (NADB3J) | . 4
LONG. 107.676945 W (NADS3) ; €
10,205' ~ MD | §'$
—————— A e et T I
l | 5
=
l | 5 o
35
| I S =
| | z
| l |
N 89°39'58" W 2634.23 N B9'45'20" W 2644.19 é
ALL CORNERS
~ 1947 N 89°36' W 5272.08' (R) Certifioate Number 11393

CONFIDENTIAL

I'l





(RECORD)
NO1°11¥W 2663.76°

END-OF-LATERAL (A)
SECTION 3. 123N, Rew

LONG: 107 678081 ‘W

{RECORD)
NO1°11 W 2657.16°

District I

1625 N. French Drive,
Phone: (575) 393-6161
District II

B11 S. First Street, Artesia, NM BB210
Phone: (578) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-8720
District III

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (30%) 334-6170
District IV

Hobbs, NM B8240
Fax: (575) 393-0720

State of New Mexi

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

co

1220 South St. Francis DOrive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

1220 S. St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM B7505

Phaone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (305) 476-3462

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to
Appropriate District Office

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACRCAGE DEDICATION PLAT

*APT Number *Popl Code *Pool Name
30-045-38171 97232 BASIN MANCOS
‘Praperty Code *Property Name *Well Number
316581 CHACC 23-08-3 Slm
"0GRID No. *Operator Name °Elevation
289408 LOGOS OPERATING, LLC 6908
0 Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ian Feet from the Nortn/South line Feet from the East/HWest line County
H 3 23N BW 1882 NORTH 223 EAST SAN JUAN
1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no Section Township Range Lot Ion Feet from the North/South line Feet fram the East/West line County
D 3 23N 8w 4 1325 NORTH 20 WEST SAN JUAN
* Qedicated Acres 323 .20 Acres "ot or Infill | * Consolidetion Code | Order Na.
N/2 - Section 3

1325 FNL 20" FHWL 1324 FNL

LAT: 36.2539922 "N
LONG; 107.677470 W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.259935 ‘N

S89°47.6'N BOO'

DATUM: NAD1983

NGO

FIRST PERFORATION (B)
100" FWL
SECTION 3. T23N, RBW
LAT: 36.259922 "N
LONG: 107677199 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.259935 ‘N
LONG: 107.677810 "W
DATUM: NAD19B3

LAST PLRFORATION (C)
1308° FNL 100" FEL
SECTION 3, T23N. R8W
LAT: 36.259949 "N
LONG: 107.659915 "W
DATUM: NAD1S27

LAT: 36.258962 ‘N
LONG: 107.660525 W
DATUM: NAD1GB3

SHA°4T6'N 5095.8'
SBA°4TEN 150.0'

(RECORD)
48 W 2698.74°

NO *b2 '03'W 2698./2°

(RECORD)

(MEASURED)

1308 ' FNL
SECTION 2,

LAT: 36.259950 "N
LONG: 107 659406 ‘W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.258963 ‘N
LONG: 107 660017 *W
DATUM: NAD1983

(RECCRD) (RECCRD) (RECORD)
NB9 57 W 2651.55" N89 57 W 265155 NBG 57 W 2651.55° NBA 57 W 265155
SB3 58 24'W 2652.78'  S8G°58°24'W 2652.78° | SBYSQ08'W 2650.16°  S69°59'17°W 2652.58"
o (MEASURED) (MEASURET) {MEASURED] (MEASURED]
T | [ ] | ]
) Nl Lor ! LoT Eof A pame Ror ! Lor Lor ' Lot 9 g
s_| B4 3 2 | 1w 8 4 3 . 1 528
Y | Lk | i
xp oo = = = okl b - o= |8
L ol T T — ' c
ﬁg Y oo S6A°416W 53255 B | %:"3 fad
1 ; | it
= = ol=
g \ | 2234 ; ; &
— T el R S S S — D s s
[is] 5
E | | 44
= 1 1 I I owul «
] =
& &) 88
e B b e R
8 | RN
o= I 1 | Smop T
= Nlg
~ 2 =
2 | | 2
(MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED)
NE89 "398 '53 "W 2634.43" NBS *4527'W 2644 46" 589 '48 '19'W 2626.08° 588 *48°49"W 2626.06°
NB9 36 W 2636.04" NO9 *36 W 2636.04° S89°52 W 2630.43" 589 82w 2630.43°
(RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) {RECORD)
(MEASURED)

NO1 0558 'W 2643.64°
NOC "48 W 2652.54°

(RECORD)

NO ALLOWABLE WILL. BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION
UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

POINT-OF-ENTRY (D)

agreement_cr, a compulsory pooling orger
W& diwismV/ a
ATz . SIX/1]

SURFACE LOCATION (E)
1982' FNL 223 FEL
SECTION 3, TZ23N, R8W
LAT: 35.258099 ‘N
LONG: 107.660301 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.258111°N
LONG: 107 660911 W
DATUM: NAD1983

50" FhL
T23N, REW

N2I*Ie.QE 123.7"

7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained
herein is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and that this organization
either owns a working interest or unleased
mineral interest in the land including the
proposed bottom-hole laocation or has a right
to drill this well at this location pursuant
to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling

dignature

Tamra Sessions

Printed Name
tsessions@logosresourceslic.com

E-mail Address

Date

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well locaticn
Shawn on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me or under
my supervision, and that the same is true
and correct Lo the best of my belief.

Date Revised: AUGUST 28, 2019
Date of Survey: MAY 4, 2019

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Jason C. EpwarDs

Certificate Number 152639






District I

1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs,
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393‘0720
District II

811 S. First Street, Artesia, NM 88210
Phone: (575} 74B-1283 Fax (579) 748-9720
District TII

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec. NM B7410
Phone: (805) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
sttmct v

State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to
Appropriate District Office

PE] AMENDED REPORT

17
OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained
herein is true and complete to the best of my
know 1ecdge znﬂ bel]Pf and that this organization|
either owns @ working interest cr unleased
mineral mterest in the land including the

propased bottom-hole location or has a right
to drill this well at this location pursuent
to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
o~ working mterest m to a vnluntery poaling

Fe, NM 87505 agreement or 2
. St. Francis Orive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 Senta W AT "“”sm
P (505) 47025400 o (Bam are Mna / W 20
Sionature Date
Tamra Sessions
WELL LOCATION AND ACRCAGE DEDICATION PLAT 2 isd N
- T 1s@logosresourceslic.com
APT Number *Pool Code *Pool Name E-mail Address
30-045-38179 97232 BASIN MANCOS
T . o mSUﬂVEYOﬂ CERTIFICATION
Fronenty Code Property Name Well Number I nereby certify that the well location
327184 ZEUS 2308 03 a IR 3 i e
TOGAI0 No . - . my Supervision, and that the same 1S true
® Cperator Name Elevation and correct ta the best of my pelief.
283408 LOGOS OPERATING, LLC 6908° Date Revised: JANUARY 27, 2020

W or lot no

0 5yrface Location

Section Township Range Lat Tdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
H 3 23N 8w 1938 NORTH 223 EASH SAN JUAN
! Bottom Hole lLocation Tf Different From Surface
W or lot ro. Section Township Range Lot Tdn Fact from Ene North/South 1ino Feet from tha Eost/Meat line County
D 1 23N aw 4 755 NORTH 1100 WEST SAN JUAN
= vegicaten 403 70 W/2 NW/4 — Section 1 Tl or Infill | ™ Consolidation Cooe | ® Orger No.
N/2 - Section 2

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE
BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE OIVISION

SURFACE LOCATION (A)
1938° FNL 223° FEL
SECTION 3, T23N, R8W

753"

POINT-OF-ENTRY (B)
SECTION 3,

LAST PERFORATION (C)
753" FNL 100" FRL
SECTION 2, T23N, RBW

FNL 50' FEL

Date of Survey: MAY 4, 2019

Signature and Seal af Professional Surveyor

Jason C. Eowaros

Certificate Number 15269

FIRST PEARFORATION (D) ENO-OF-LATERAL (E)
754" FNL  1000° FWL 755" FNL  1100° FWL
SECTION 1, T23N, R8W SECTION 1, T23N, RBW

LAT: 36.258220 N
LONG: 107.660305 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.258232 ‘N
LONG: 107 .660916 "W
DATUM: NAN1983

NOT*28.6'E 11958

LAT: 36.261476 ‘N
LONG: 107.658770 *W
DATUM: NAD1S27

LAT: 36.261489 °N
LONG: 107.660381 "W
DATUM: NAD1983

LAT: 36.261475 °N
LONG: 107.6589262 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 35.261488 ‘N
LONG: 107.659872 "W
DATUM: NAN19A3

N&4*54 2E 150.0'

(RECORD)
NOO "48'W 2698.74°
NO *52 03"W 2698.72°

LAT: 36.261447 ‘N
LONG: 107.638242 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.261460 N
LONG: 107.638852 W
DATUM NAD1983

N&q°54.2E e197.0'

(RECORD)
NO 17 'W 2671.68°
NO 24 03'W 2670.60°

LAT: 36.261446 ‘N
LONG: 107 637903 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.261459 °N
LONG: 107.638513 "W
OATUM NAD1983

NEqQ*S42E 100.0'

{MEASURED) (MEASURED)
(RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD)
NBI 57 'W 2651.55" NB9 57 W 265155 NBG °57 ‘W 2651.55° NBSG 57 'W 2661.65° WEST 2665.08° NBQ ‘56 'W 2649.00°
589 "58'24"W 2652.78° 58958 24"W 2652.78° 589 59 08'W 2650.16° 589 °59°17W 2652.58° 58853 09'W 2663.48° 589 55°30°W 2649.14°
i IMEASURED) (MEASURED) {MEASURED) (MEASURED) IMEASURED) (MEASURET)
i ! ! ! B Lor Lot wor | cor | Lor %18 [ ! sl
© ﬁ tor ! Lot tor 'Lor.|Be KIB 4 3 2 ‘ 1 4 ‘E lﬁ o LOT tor | tor 9%
a | &
53188 4 3 2 1 8| ol'c l | OO—1§ 3 =, 1 53| os
g8 | Vg | L | Nea"92E 64410 | i B | 5 6
Q £ - — =1 = = FRESESUUTY (SETREE S = . ST, (A S = [7;]
S | J ' | ' e
Tles : £]e®
§ . ‘ A [ S o
- ol <
% I 1 22 J 1 ; | ! -
R ol
el s | ‘ | | 8l
Pov S I 1 1 [ 1 i i
SRR 2% | 32
ettt g
s o< I
g-| 8% 5| =g
2 ‘QE 1 i | 1 | ! g: .g
=} . | :
2 I | | | | i
(MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASLRED) (MEASLIRED) (MEASURED) (MEASUFED)
NB3 "39 53"W 2634.43° NBS 45 27'W 2644.46" S83 "4 49w 2626.08°  SHY 48 '49°W 2626.08 S89 °3419°W 2640.21 589 2957 W 2642.36
NBQ*36W 2636.04° NBG ‘36 W 2636.04' 580°50W 2630.43° 58952 2630.43' 580°38'W 2640.33° 589°38 W 254033
(RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD)

(MEASURED)
NO1 05 55 W 2649.64°

NOQ 48 W 2652.54°
{RECORD)

(MEASURED)
NO 28 54"W 2661.26°

NO “17 W 2661.12°

(RCCORD)

(RECORD)



tsessions

Text Box

327184





District I

1625 N. French Drive,
Phone: (575) 393-6161

District IT
811 S. First Street, Artesis, NM 88210

Phane: (579) 748-1283 Fax: (579) 748-9720

District IIT

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone: (508) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

Bistrict IV
1220 S. St. Francis Orive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone: (5305) 476-3460 Fax: (305) 476-3462

Hobbs, NM 88240
Fax: (575) 393-0720

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Supmit one copy to
Appropriate District Office

OIlL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

[ ] AMENDED REPORT

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained
herein is true and complete to the best af my
knowledge and belief, and that this organization
either owns a working interest or unleased
mineral interest in the land including the
proposed bottom-hale location or has a right
to drill this well at this location pursuant
to a contract with an owner of such a mineral
or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofare entered by the division.

1/28/20

Date

Tama Seaaona
Signature
Tamra Sessions

Printed Name
tsessions@logosresourceslic.com

E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I herepy certify that the well location
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of actual surveys made by me ar under
my supervision, and that the same is true
and correct ta the hest of my hbelief.

Date Revised: JANUARY 27, 2020
Date of Survey: MAY 4, 2019

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

*APT Number *Pool Cade *Pool Name
30-045-38180 97232 BASIN MANCOS
‘Property Code *Property Name “Well Number
327185 OMEGA 2308 03 aH
"0GRID Na. ®Operator Name °Elevation
2839408 LOGOS OPERATING, LLC 6308°
0 gyrface Location
W or lot na. Section Tawnship Range Lat Idn Feet from the Narth/Sauth line Feet from the East/West line County
H 3 23N 8w 1960 NORTH 223 EAST SAN JUAN
* Bottom Hole Location If Different Fram Surface
UL or lot na. Section Tawnship Range Lot Idn Feet from the Narth/Sauth line Feet from the East/West line Caunty
E 1 23N 8W 1878 NORTH 1098 WEST SAN  JUAN
*2 Dedicated Acres - 3 Joint or Infill * Consolidation Cade 1S Order Na.
W/2 NW/4 - Section 1
403.72 N/2 - Section 2

SURFACE LOCATION

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL

INTERESTS HAVE

BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

(A)
19650 FNL, 223" FEL
SECTION 3, T23N, ABW
LAT: 36.258159 "N
LONG: 107.660303 “W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.258172 °N
LONG: 107.660913 W
DATUM: NAD1983

NT3°4949E 179.5

POINT-OF-ENTRY (B)
4910° ENL. B0 FEL
SECTION 3, T23N, RBW
LAT: 36.258296 °N
LONG: 107.659718 "W
DATUM: NAD1827

LAT. 36.258308 'N
LONG: 107 .660329 W
DATUM: NAD1983

Jason C. Eowaros

Certificate Number 15269

LAST PERFORATION (C)

1909° FNL 100" FuL
LAT: 36.258297 ‘N

LONG: 107.659209 “W
DATUM: NAD13927

LAT: 36.258310 °N
LONG: 107.659820 "W
DATUM: NAD1983

N&g°4LIE 150.0'

SECTION 2, T23N, R8W

FIRST PERFORATION (D)
1879° FNL 998" FWL
SECTION 1, T23N, R8W

LAT: 36.258358 °N
LONG: 107.638230 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.258371°N
LONG: 107.638840 W
DATUM: NAD1983

N&a°4LI'E 618654

END-OF -LATERAL (E)
1878°' FNL 1098 " FWL
SECTION 1, T23N, R8W
LAT: 36.258353 ‘N
LONG: 107.637891 "W
DATUM: NAD1927

LAT: 36.258372 °N
LONG: 107.638501 *W
DATUM: NAD1983

N&a°4LI'E 100.0'

(RECORD)
NOO *48'W 2698.74°

NO °52°03"W 2698.72°

(RECORD)
NO°17'W 2671.68°

NO °24'03"W 2670.60"

(MEASURED) (MEASURED)
(RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) ) 5 (HI_ECOHD) )
N8Y9 57 W 2651.55" NBSG °57 W 2651.55" NBSG °57 W 2651.55" NB9 "7 W 2651.55° WEST 2665.08 NB9 56 W 2649.90
589 58 24"'W 2652.78" 589 58 24'W 2652.78" 589 59 '08"'W 2650.16" 589 *53°'17'W 2652.58" 589 *Hh3'09"'W 2663.48° 589 °55'30"W 2649.14°
v (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED)

Y e | | | | | | E—
SISl S Lor ! LoT 4 Aok Silkiers LoT Lot Lor . |= Lot kgp ko 2 5
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5 S \ \ &lofe NBa°4I'E 64354 co—'§ I St
~t A QI =
=18 | 1 - i ‘ | =
3 ! 1 2 1 1 ] L ot
I ol
| Y | 1 | Sl
~ B ! I | I | ! a% 2
Sfeg 8|50
o s \ £ oL
S. | =@ - = = £t - 1 =L - = = - I = ax| NS
41 I | | &8
\,\\' - .
= 9= ! [ | i i I \2‘: 8=
<% I S| 1
=z .= ol =
2 I ) =
(MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MEASURED) (MIEAQUHED) )
NBY "39'53"W 2634.43° N8I 4527 "W 2644.46° 589 °48'49"W 2626.08° S89 48 49°'W 2626.08° | S89°34°19°W 2640.21°  S89°2957'W 2642.36
N8G °36 W 2636.04° NBS 36 W 2636.04° 589°52 W 2630.43" 589 °52 W 2630.43° 589 °38'W 2640.33" 589 °38 W 2640.33°
(RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD) (RECORD)
(MEASURED) (MEASURED)
NO1°0555'W 2649.64° NO P8 '54"W 2661.26°
NOO *48'W 2652.54° NO °17 W 2661.12°

(RECORD)

(RECORD)
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Tamra Sessions

From: Jude Dysart <jude.dysart@whiptailmidstream.com>
Sent: Monday, April 19, 2021 12:42 PM

To: Tamra Sessions; Andy Pickle; Ernie Johnson

Cc: Kelly Maxwell; Marie Florez; Etta Trujillo

Subject: RE: C-106 Letter from Transporter: LOGOS Omega Pad
Tamra,

We approve the use of the Pipeline Transfer LACT equipment on the Chaco-Zeus-Omega 2308 03 well pad to transfer
product from the wells below to Whiptail Midstream, LLC's pipeline system.

Chaco 23 08 03 1H / API #30-045-35647 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R8W, NMPM

Chaco 23 08 03 2H / API #30-045-35646 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R8W, NMPM

Chaco 23 08 03 3H / API #30-045-38171 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R8W, NMPM (to be drilled at a later date)
Zeus 2308 03 4H / API #30-045-38179 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R8W, NMPM

Omega 2308 03 5H / API #30-045-38180 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R8W, NMPM

Jude Dysart

VP — Engineering & Technical Services
Whiptail Midstream

15 W. 6% Street, Suite 2901, Tulsa, OK 74119
0:918.289.2145, M: 405.834.9402
Jude.Dysart@WhiptailMidstream.com

WHIPTAIL / MIDSTREAM

From receipt to delivery, the midstream partner you count on.

From: Tamra Sessions <tsessions@logosresourceslic.com>

Sent: Monday, April 19, 2021 12:58 PM

To: Jude Dysart <jude.dysart@whiptailmidstream.com>; Andy Pickle <andy.pickle@whiptailmidstream.com>; Ernie
Johnson <ernie.johnson@whiptailmidstream.com>

Cc: Kelly Maxwell <kmaxwell@logosresourcesllc.com>; Marie Florez <mflorez@logosresourcesllc.com>; Etta Trujillo
<etrujillo@logosresourceslic.com>

Subject: C-106 Letter from Transporter: LOGOS Omega Pad

Good afternoon Jude,

LOGOS is working on the C-106 Letter from Transporter submittal to NMOCD for Chaco-Zeus-Omega 2308
03 well pad. Please reply back to this email with your approval.

LOGOS Operating, LLC is requesting approval from the transporter to utilize Pipeline Transfer LACT
equipment on the Chaco-Zeus-Omega 2308 03 well pad. Product from the below listed wells would be





produced through the LACT equipment into Whiptail Midstream, LLC’s (transporter) pipeline system. Whiptail
Midstream, LLC will be responsible for transporting LOGOS Operating, LLC’s product to sales.

OMEGA 2308 03 PIPELINE LACT UNIT

WELLS TO BE SERVED BY PIPELINE LACT UNIT:

Chaco 23 08 03 1H / API #30-045-35647 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R8W, NMPM

Chaco 23 08 03 2H / API #30-045-35646 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R8W, NMPM

Chaco 23 08 03 3H / API #30-045-38171 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R8W, NMPM (to be drilled
at a later date)

Zeus 2308 03 4H / API #30-045-38179 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R§W, NMPM

Omega 2308 03 5H / API #30-045-38180 / UNIT H (SE/NE) Sec. 3, T23N, R§W, NMPM

Tamra Sessions

Regulatory Specialist

Office 505-324-4145
tsessions@logosresourceslic.com
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